Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **Termination Statement**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY JPMorgan Chase Bank	06/15/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cumulus Broadcasting LLC	
Street Address:	14 Piedmont Center, Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73536145	WICC
Serial Number:	75261439	THE WORLDS FIRST RHYTHM & NEWS SHOW
Serial Number:	75373773	CUMULUS BROADCASTING INC.
Serial Number:	76216707	HITS OF A WHOLE GENERATION
Serial Number:	76305178	POWER 97.5
Serial Number:	76353037	106.5 THE ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900051359

Fax Number: (704)343-2300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)343-2000

Email: kent.walker@hmw.com Correspondent Name: W. Kent Walker, Esq. Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street Address Line 2: Helms Mullis & Wicker, PLLC

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4052178.3064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Vohmann	
Signature:	/Christopher Vohmann/	
Date:	06/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=USPTO Cumulus Broadcasting 2#page1.tif source=USPTO Cumulus Broadcasting 2#page2.tif source=USPTO Cumulus Broadcasting 2#page3.tif source=USPTO Cumulus Broadcasting 2#page4.tif		

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June **5**, 2006 is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank), as Administrative Agent ("JPMorgan").

WHEREAS, Cumulus Broadcasting, Inc. (now known as Cumulus Broadcasting LLC) (the "Assignor") has granted to JPMorgan a security interest in certain Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, JPMorgan has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan hereby terminates and releases all liens and security interests granted to JPMorgan in the following Trademarks:

- 1. each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application of the Assignor, including without limitation the Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and any and all goodwill associated therewith; and
- 2. each Trademark license to which the Assignor is a party.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally.]

C789018.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (formerly known as JPMORGAN CHASE BANK), AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Christophe Vohn

Vice President

Schedule A

Reg. Dt: 11/05/1985 Filing Dt: 05/06/1985 Reg #: <u>1369468</u> **Serial #:** 73536145 Mark: WICC Reg #: 2144593 Reg. Dt: 03/17/1998 **Filing Dt:** 03/21/1997 **Serial #:** 75261439 Mark: THE WORLDS FIRST RHYTHM & NEWS SHOW Reg. Dt: Filing Dt: 10/14/1997 Reg #: NONE **Serial #:** 75373773 Mark: CUMULUS BROADCASTING INC. Reg #: 2587954 **Reg. Dt:** 07/02/2002 Filing Dt: 02/22/2001 **Serial #:** 76216707 Mark: HITS OF A WHOLE GENERATION **Reg. Dt:** 06/17/2003 Filing Dt: 08/23/2001 Reg #: 2727934 **Serial #:** 76305178 Mark: POWER 97.5 Reg. Dt: Reg #: NONE Filing Dt: 12/26/2001 **Serial #:** 76353037 Mark: 106.5 THE ZONE

C789018.1

RECORDED: 06/19/2006